
	
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	
	1
	4

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.


	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	
87
	See Block 16C
	
	

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	OPOS
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	

	John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
	

	Procurement Office
	

	Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899
	

	
	

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)
	
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

	
	
	

	Space Gateway Support, Inc

2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500
	
	

	     Herndon, VA 20171-3430
	
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	
	
	

	
	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

	
	
	NAS10-99001

	
	
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	CODE
	
	FACILITY CODE
	
	
	August 21, 1998

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	[    ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  Error! Reference source not found. [    ]  is extended, [   ]  Error! Reference source not found.is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)



	                                 13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

                                  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

	
	a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority)  the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.

	
	b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).

	X 
	c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
 FAR 52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) Alt II (APR 1984)

	 
	D. other (Specify type of modification and authority) 

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor [  ] Error! Reference source not found.is not, Error! Reference source not found. [ X ] is required to sign this document and return   3    copies to the issuing office.

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	The purpose of this modification is to provide for an equitable adjustment to continue activation of the JSC designed oxidizer mole sieve unit (IR-4), CCR 01-02, for Option 1.  The equitable adjustment for Option 1 is $266,308 for costs and $21,305 for fee, for a total of $287,613. 

This change revises Article B-3, Contract Value; Article B-4, Award Fee; Article G-2, Contract Funding; and J-BOSC Tech Exhibit 7.0-012, NASA Equipment Government Replaced as shown on the attached pages.  Attachment J-3, Government Furnished Property for Potential Use, Page J-3-3, Item 18, Rev. Date is changed from 11/97 to 10/00.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for the contractor’s proposal

for adjustment, the contractor hereby releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further

equitable adjustments attributable to such facts and circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment.

END  OF  MODIFICATION



	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	Dennis Foldesi
	Rene E. Paquette

	Contracts Manager
	Contracting Officer

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	   /s/ Dennis Foldesi  
	  Mar 23, 01               
	BY

      /s/ Rene E. Paquette
	  Mar 27, 01

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	                NSN 7540-01-152-8070                                                                         30--105                                                                                             STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE                                                                                                                                                                    Prescribed by GSA

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


ARTICLE B-3
CONTRACT VALUE

The contract value is summarized below:   


[image: image1.wmf]Contract Period

Estimated Cost

Available Award 

Fee

Contract Value

Phase-In Period

  (Sept. 1998)

$1,113,485

$1,113,485

Basic Period Thru Mod 86

 (10/1/98-9/30/03)

$1,041,689,583

$70,826,790

$1,112,516,373

Mod No. 87

$0

$0

$0

Option 3AA

  (10/1/99-9/30/00)

$2,065,721

$165,258

$2,230,979

Option 3AB

$6,589,025

$527,123

$7,116,148

(10/1/00-9/30/01)

Option 5A

  (4/1/99-9/30/03)

$1,469,446

$117,556

$1,587,002

Subtotal

$1,052,927,260

$71,636,727

$1,124,563,987

Option 1 Thru Mod 86

  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

$1,153,489,248

$84,025,946

$1,237,515,194

Mod No. 87

$266,308

$21,305

$287,613

Option 2A

  (10/1/01-9/30/03)

$2,963,637

$237,091

$3,200,728

Option 2B

  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

$8,255,142

$660,411

$8,915,553

Option 3B

  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

$12,352,470

$988,198

$13,340,668

Option 4A

  (1/1/02-9/30/03)

$1,235,322

$98,825

$1,334,147

Option 4B

  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

$3,878,269

$310,262

$4,188,531

Option 5B

  (10/1/03-9/30/08)

$1,657,930

$132,633

$1,790,563

TOTAL

$2,237,025,586

$158,111,398

$2,395,136,984

*Earned fees for past periods plus the available fees for future periods.


ARTICLE B-4     AWARD FEE 

The amount of award fee earned, if any, shall be determined in accordance with Section J, Attachment J-8, Award Fee Evaluation Plan, and other provisions of this contract as applicable.  The following specifies by award fee period the amount of available award fee,  the amount of earned award fee, and the award fee score. 


[image: image2.wmf]Available 

Award Fee 

Through 

Previous Mods

Total 

Award Fee 

For This 

Mod

Adjusted 

Available 

Award Fee 

Earned Award 

Fee 

Award Fee 

Score and 

Mod

10/01/98

03/31/99

$7,736,689

$7,736,689

$6,190,000

80% Mod 15

04/01/99

09/30/99

$6,091,614

$6,091,614

$4,900,870

80% Mod 36

10/01/99

03/31/00

$7,858,690

$7,858,690

$6,750,239

86% Mod 57

04/01/00

09/30/00

$6,345,357

$6,345,357

$5,393,553

85% Mod 75

10/01/00

03/31/01

$8,079,481

$8,079,481

04/01/01

09/30/01

$8,083,733

$8,083,733

10/01/01

03/31/02

$8,005,859

$8,005,859

04/01/02

09/30/02

$8,007,020

$8,007,020

10/01/02

03/31/03

$8,112,980

$8,112,980

04/01/03

09/30/03

$8,112,992

$8,112,992

BASIC SUBTOTAL 

$76,434,415

$0

$76,434,415

10/01/03

03/31/04

$8,151,107

$3,951

$8,155,058

04/01/04

09/30/04

$8,151,115

$1,866

$8,152,981

10/01/04

03/31/05

$8,241,677

$1,462

$8,243,139

04/01/05

09/30/05

$8,241,697

$1,462

$8,243,159

10/01/05

03/31/06

$8,362,826

$1,506

$8,364,332

04/01/06

09/30/06

$8,362,842

$1,506

$8,364,348

10/01/06

03/31/07

$8,528,417

$4,316

$8,532,733

04/01/07

09/30/07

$8,528,436

$2,040

$8,530,476

10/01/07

03/31/08

$8,728,907

$1,598

$8,730,505

04/01/08

09/30/08

$8,728,922

$1,598

$8,730,520

OPTION SUBTOTAL 

84,025,946

$21,305

$84,047,251

GRAND TOTAL

$160,460,361

$21,305

$160,481,666

BASIC PERIOD OF 

PERFORMANCE

OPTION PERIOD


J-BOSC TECH EXHIBIT 7.0-012

NASA EQUIPMENT GOVERNMENT REPLACED

ECN        ITEM NAME
                               MFG NAME                                  G-MODEL-N    YR MFG  L-STOCK-N      COST  E-NASA-ACQ     BLDG       ROOM                                                  

	1128585
	HELICOPTOR
	
	
	
	1520
	
	
	
	

	0654368
	AIRPLANE (NASA 4)
	
	
	
	1510
	
	
	
	

	1506565
	COVERALLS, TOXICOLOGICAL AGENT
	INDIAN RIVER CANVAS INC
	81K00719
	97
	8415
	5227
	970805
	1726
	ANNEX

	
	MOLECULAR SIEVE, IR4
	JOHN F KENNEDY SPACE CENTER
	K61-4190-01
	00
	3680
	330000
	991001
	73720
	YARD


_1045286349.xls
Sheet1

		Contract Period		Estimated Cost				Available Award Fee				Contract Value

		Phase-In Period

		(Sept. 1998)		$1,113,485								$1,113,485

		Basic Period Thru Mod 86

		(10/1/98-9/30/03)		$1,041,689,583				$70,826,790				$1,112,516,373

		Mod No. 87		$0				$0				$0

		Option 3AA

		(10/1/99-9/30/00)		$2,065,721				$165,258				$2,230,979

		Option 3AB		$6,589,025				$527,123				$7,116,148

		(10/1/00-9/30/01)

		Option 5A

		(4/1/99-9/30/03)		$1,469,446				$117,556				$1,587,002

		Subtotal		$1,052,927,260				$71,636,727				$1,124,563,987

		Option 1 Thru Mod 86

		(10/1/03-9/30/08)		$1,153,489,248				$84,025,946				$1,237,515,194

		Mod No. 87		$266,308				$21,305				$287,613

		Option 2A

		(10/1/01-9/30/03)		$2,963,637				$237,091				$3,200,728

		Option 2B

		(10/1/03-9/30/08)		$8,255,142				$660,411				$8,915,553

		Option 3B

		(10/1/03-9/30/08)		$12,352,470				$988,198				$13,340,668

		Option 4A

		(1/1/02-9/30/03)		$1,235,322				$98,825				$1,334,147

		Option 4B

		(10/1/03-9/30/08)		$3,878,269				$310,262				$4,188,531

		Option 5B

		(10/1/03-9/30/08)		$1,657,930				$132,633				$1,790,563

		TOTAL		$2,237,025,586				$158,111,398				$2,395,136,984

		*Earned fees for past periods plus the available fees for future periods.





Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		






_1047185173.xls
Sheet1

		BASIC PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE						Available Award Fee Through Previous Mods		Total Award Fee For This Mod		Adjusted Available Award Fee		Earned Award Fee		Award Fee Score and Mod		Award Fee Score

		10/01/98		03/31/99				$7,736,689				$7,736,689		$6,190,000		80% Mod 15		15

		04/01/99		09/30/99				$6,091,614				$6,091,614		$4,900,870		80% Mod 36		36

		10/01/99		03/31/00				$7,858,690				$7,858,690		$6,750,239		86% Mod 57		57

		04/01/00		09/30/00				$6,345,357				$6,345,357		$5,393,553		85% Mod 75		75

		10/01/00		03/31/01				$8,079,481				$8,079,481

		04/01/01		09/30/01				$8,083,733				$8,083,733

		10/01/01		03/31/02				$8,005,859				$8,005,859

		04/01/02		09/30/02				$8,007,020				$8,007,020

		10/01/02		03/31/03				$8,112,980				$8,112,980

		04/01/03		09/30/03				$8,112,992				$8,112,992

		BASIC SUBTOTAL						$76,434,415		$0		$76,434,415

		OPTION PERIOD

		10/01/03		03/31/04				$8,151,107		$3,951		$8,155,058

		04/01/04		09/30/04				$8,151,115		$1,866		$8,152,981

		10/01/04		03/31/05				$8,241,677		$1,462		$8,243,139

		04/01/05		09/30/05				$8,241,697		$1,462		$8,243,159

		10/01/05		03/31/06				$8,362,826		$1,506		$8,364,332

		04/01/06		09/30/06				$8,362,842		$1,506		$8,364,348

		10/01/06		03/31/07				$8,528,417		$4,316		$8,532,733

		04/01/07		09/30/07				$8,528,436		$2,040		$8,530,476

		10/01/07		03/31/08				$8,728,907		$1,598		$8,730,505

		04/01/08		09/30/08				$8,728,922		$1,598		$8,730,520

		OPTION SUBTOTAL						84,025,946		$21,305		$84,047,251

		GRAND TOTAL						$160,460,361		$21,305		$160,481,666





Sheet2

		





Sheet3

		






